J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No.: 5408/0J447

102067570

uments	or	conv	thereo

<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): Wan Pyo HONG; Jin Man KIM; Ki Seung CHOI; Jung Ho PARK; Jae Min HA; Hi Weon JUNG; Soon Jong HAHN</li> </ol>
--

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader

[]

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

[] Yes [x] No

3. Nature of conveyance:

[X] Assignment

Merger

[] Security Agreement

Change of Name

[] Other

Execution Date: February 15, 2002; February 15, 2002;

Internal Address: Street Address: 948-1, Daechi-3-Dong

Name: SK Chemicals Co., Ltd.

2. Name and address of receiving party(ieş

City: Gangnam-Gu State: Seoul, KOREA

Zip: 135-283

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

[] Yes

[X] No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution of

A. Patent Application No.(s)

09/995,267

Label No. I hereby certify that, on the date indicated above, this paper or B. Patent New Was deposited with the U.S. Postal Service & that it was addressed for delivery to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231 by "Express Mail Post Office

to Addressee" service D BPeck

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes

Name (Print)

6. Total number of applications and patents

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Darby & Darby P.C.

Internal Address: Raina Semionow

Street Address: Post Office Box 5257

City: New York State: New York Zip: 10150-5257

involved:

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00

[X] Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

04-0100

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a

true copy of the original document.

Raina Semionow (39,022) Name of Person Signing

April 17, 2002

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT** REEL: 012807 FRAME: 0595

## **ASSIGNMENT**

We, Wan Pyo HONG, a citizen of Korea, residing at 485, Hansin Apt. 1004-1003, Byungjum-ri, Taean-up, 445-974, Whasung-gun, Kyungki-do, Korea; Jin Man KIM, a citizen of Korea, residing at LG Village Apt. 306-1303, Kumkock-dong, Kwonson-gu, 441-704, Suwon-si, Kyungki-do, Korea; Ki Seung CHOI, a citizen of Korea, residing at Jindalre Apt. 103-202, 21, Ojeon-dong, 437-734, Euiwhang-si, Kyungki-do, Korea; Jung Ho PARK, a citizen of Korea, residing at Dongsin Apt. 201-1109, Jungja 1-dong, Changan-gu, 440-707, Suwon-si, Kyungki-do, Korea; Jae Min HA, a citizen of Korea, residing at Cheonrak Apt. 6-309, Uljeon-dong, Changan-gu, 440-320, Suwon-si, Kyungki-do, Korea; Hi Weon JUNG, a citizen of Korea, residing at 649-18, Seryu 2-dong, Kwonson-gu, 441-873, Suwon-si, Kyungki-do, Korea; and Soon Jong HAHN, a citizen of Korea, residing at 123-1402, Kwanak-Hyundae Apt. 123-1402 Bongchun 3-dong, Kwanak-gu, Seoul, Korea, (hereinafter called "ASSIGN-ORS") in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to me by

## SK Chemicals Co., Ltd.

a corporation organized under the laws of Korea, located at 948-1, Daechi-3-Dong, Gangnam-Gu, Seoul, 135-283, Korea (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all our right, title and interest, throughout the world, including priority rights, in and to our invention entitled:

## STABILIZED ISOTHIAZOLONE-CONTAINING COMPOSITIONS

invented by us, as co-inventors if other inventors are identified above, and described in Application Serial No. 09/995,267, filed November 27, 2001 for United States Letters Patent therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, said interest being our entire ownership interest in said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

PATENT REEL: 012807 FRAME: 0596 And we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal or reissue applications, or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEE;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

We declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that we have signed this document as our own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Toley	DATED: 15/02/2002
Wan Pyo HONG	
The	DATED: 15/02/2002
Jin/Man KIM	
	DATED:15/02/2002
Ki Seung CHOI	
776	DATED: 15/02/2002
Jung Ho PARK	
Stort	DATED: 15/02/2002
Jae Min HA	
1/2	DATED: 15/02/2002
Hi Weon JUNG	•
3/1/	DATED: 15/02/2002

.2-

::ODMA\WORLDOX\M:\5408\0J447\LS1918.WPD

RECORDED: 04/17/2002

Soon Jong HAHN

PATENT REEL: 012807 FRAME: 0597